
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NMOCD - ACO- y ?0 

IN T H E MATTER OF CANYON E&P COMPANY [269864] and 
U.S. S P E C I A L T Y INSURANCE COMPANY, A SUBSIDIARY OF H C C INSURANCE 
HOLDINGS. INC. (USSIC), 

Respondents. 

Pursuant to the New Mexico Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, Sections 70-2-1 through 70-
2-38, as amended ("Act") and OCD . Rule. ..19.15.5 A 0(E).. N M AC, the Director of the Oil 
Conservation Division ("OCD"), CANYON E&P COMPANY, OGRID 269864 ("Operator" or 
" C A N Y O N " ) and U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, A SUBSIDIARY OF HCC INSURANCE 

HOLDINGS, INC., (USSIC) enter into this Agreed Compliance Order ("Order" or "ACO"). 

As set out more fully below, CANYON agrees to plug, place on approved temporary 
abandonment status or restore to production or other beneficial use the wells identified in 
Exhibit A pursuant to the Act and QCD.Rule..l.9,.1.5..25.8^ in accordance with the agreed 
schedule and procedures; agrees to pay penalties i f it fails to meet the schedule; and further 
specifically agrees that i f it fails to comply with this Order, the OCD may plug any well 
identified on Exhibit A that remains out of compliance with OCD..Rul.e..l_9..1.5.5.8.NM.A.C and 
forfeit the applicable financial assurance, and waives any right to notice and hearing prior to that 
plugging and forfeiture. 

As set out more fully below, USSIC, CANYON'S bonding company, agrees that i f 
CANYON fails to comply with the terms of this Order, the OCD may plug the wells identified on 
Exhibit A that remain out of compliance with Part 25.8, may forfeit the applicable financial 
assurance(s), and like CANYON, USSIC expressly waives any right to notice and hearing prior to 
said plugging and forfeiture of the bond for any such wells also specifically identified in Exhibit 
B, attached, which identifies those "Exhibit A wells" for which CANYON has or will be 
obtaining a single well surety bond through USSIC prior to effecting the transfer of the wells. 

In return for CANYON and USSIC entering into this Agreed Compliance Order with the 
OCD, and as long as CANYON and USSIC abide by the terms of the ACO, the OCD agrees to 
afford CANYON certain protections (as more specifically set out below) from the obstacles posed 
by OCD Rule..!.9.._1__5.5_._9_.N_MAC to allow CANYON to continue operations while simultaneously 
working to return its numerous inactive wells to compliance. 

A G R E E D COMPLIANCE ORDER: 
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I . FINDINGS: General 

1. The OCD is the state division charged with administration and enforcement of the Act, 
and rules and orders adopted pursuant to the Act. 

2. CANYON is a corporation doing business in the state of New Mexico. 

3. Upon the approval of permit application No. 117676 (238 wells to be transferred from 
Tipton Oil & Gas Acquisitions, Inc., OGRID 211128), No. 117679 (65 wells to be 
transferred from ERS Resources, LLC, OGRID 225298) and No. 117579 (8 wells to be 
transferred from Orbit Petroleum, Inc. OGRID 227083), CANYON wil l be the operator of 
record under OGRID 269864 for the 311 wells identified in Exhibit C. 

4. OCD Rule..19,15.,5,9:A NMAC provides, in relevant part: 

An operator is in compliance with Subsection A of 19.15.5.9 NMAC if the operator: 

(4) has no more than the following number of wells out of compliance with 19.15.25.8 
NMAC that are not subject to an agreed compliance order setting a schedule for 
bringing the wells into compliance with 19.15.25.8 NMAC and imposing sanctions 
if the schedule is not met: 

(a) two wells or 50 percent of the wells the operator operates, whichever is 
less, if the operator operates 100 wells or less; 

(b) five wells if the operator operates between 101 and 500 wells; 

(c) seven wells if the operator operates between 501 and 1000 wells; and 

(d) 10 wells if the operator operates more than 1000 wells. 

5. OCD Rule 19,15,25 J N M A C states, in relevant part: 

A. The operator of wells drilled for oil or gas or services wells including seismic, core, 
exploration or injection wells, whether cased or uncased, shall plug the wells as 
Subsection B of 19.15.25.8 NMAC requires. 

B. The operator shall either properly plug and abandon a well or , place the well in 
approved temporary abandonment in accordance with 19.15.25 NMAC within 90 
days after: 

(3) a period of one year in which a well has been continuously inactive. 

6. I f an operator is out of compliance with 19,.15.,5-9._.NMAC, the OCD may deny 
applications for permits to drill (1,9,15:14T 0.NMAC) and applications to transfer wells to 
the operator (.19,1.5.,9,9..NMAC) and must deny applications for permits to inject 
(19,15,26.8_.NMAC) a n d requests for allowable and authority to transport (.19,1.5,16.1.9 
NMAC). OCD may, after notice and hearing, revoke previously issued injection permits. 

7. Upon completion of the planned transfers, CANYON will be in violation of 19.15.5.9.A 
NMAC because it will have too many wells in violation of 19.15.25.8 NMAC. CANYON 

will operate 311 wells. Exhibit A (attached) identifies 208 of those wells that are 
currently out of compliance with 19.15.25.8 NMAC or will be out of compliance with 
that rule in six months i f no action is taken on the wells. 
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8- OCD Rule• 19.15.9.8..B„NMAC provides that the Division may deny the transfer of wells 
to an operator if the designated wells are subject to an order requiring compliance with 
QCD..Rule..l9..15,25.,8.NM.AC and the new operator has not entered into an agreed 
compliance order setting a schedule for compliance. 

9. Of the 65 wells that CANYON now seeks to transfer from ERS Resources, LLC (OGRID 
225298) under Permit Application No. 117679, 32 are subject to an Order issued under 
Rule..l9..15.25.8 (previously designated as Rule 19.15.4.201) See OCD Case No. 14078, 
Order. No. R-l2979. That Order required ERS to plug and abandon, obtain approval for 
temporary abandonment status for, or return to beneficial use 32 wells by November 15, 
2008, and further provided that for any of the 32 wells that ERS failed to do so, the 
Division was authorized to plug and abandon the well and forfeit any applicable bond. 
ERS did not meet the deadline as to any of the 32 designated wells. 

10. NMSA.J9.78,..§70-2.:31£A) authorizes the assessment of civil penalties of up to one 
thousand dollars per day per violation against any person who knowingly and willfully 
violates any provision of the Oil and Gas Act or any rule or order adopted pursuant to the 
Act. 

11 • NMSA..1978i.§70-2:.33.(A) defines "person" in relevant part as: "any individual, estate, 
trust, receiver, cooperative association, club, corporation, company, firm, partnership, 
joint venture, syndicate or other entity...." 

12. The OCD recognizes that in situations where an operator that is otherwise in compliance 
with applicable rules is acquiring a large number of noncompliant wells, the result is that 
the operator is out of compliance with OCD Rules as soon as the operator transfer is 
approved by the OCD. In such cases, the OCD encourages the operator to negotiate and 
enter into a compliance order agreement, with terms negotiated based upon the specific 
facts and circumstances of that particular case, soThat the operator is not immediately 
facing the obstacles posed by Rule 19.15.5.9, is not subject to immediate compliance 
enforcement action by the Division, and the operator and the OCD agree on a schedule 
for bringing the newly acquired wells into compliance. 

II. FINDINGS: Specifically as to Bonding Company USSIC 

1. The 138 wells identified in Exhibit B have been or are in the process of being bonded 
with surety bonds through bonding company USSIC. 

2. Canyon has remitted a total amount of $39,950.15 to USSIC in return for the issuance of 
the 138 surety bonds. The total value of the financial assurance posted on the 138 wells 
is $1,059,678.00. 

3. Bonding company USSIC agrees that, as more specifically set out in "Section IV" below, 
in the event that CANYON violates the conditions of this Order or any Amendment to this 
Order, USSIC will waive its right to notice and hearing prior to forfeiture of the bond by 
the OCD for purposes of the OCD proceeding with the plugging of the noncompliant 
wells pursuant to its authority under the Oil and Gas Act. 
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I I I . CONCLUSIONS 

1. The OCD has jurisdiction over the parties and subject matter in this proceeding. 

2. The wells identified in Exhibit A are either out of compliance with QCD.Rule.19.15,25,8 
NMAC or will fall out of compliance with OCD Rule. 19,15,25,8 NMAC in the next six 
months if they are not returned to production or other beneficial use, plugged and 
abandoned, or placed on approved temporary abandonment status. 

3. I f CANYON becomes the operator of record for the wells identified in Exhibit A, 
CANYON will be responsible for bringing those wells into compliance with OCD..Rule 
19,I5,25,8..NMAC. 

4. CANYON is a "person" as defined by NMSA.1.978i.§70-2:33(A) and may be subject to 
civil penalties for knowing and willful violations of the Oil and Gas Act or rules or orders 
adopted pursuant to the Act. 

5. The OCD and CANYON enter into this Order for the express purpose of enabling 
CANYON to initiate and continue evaluation, repair and operation of the newly acquired 
wells without being impeded by OCD .Rule .1.9,1.5,5,9. NMAC, while simultaneously 
working to return its numerous inactive wells to compliance. In return for CANYON'S 

entry into and continued compliance with this Order, the OCD has agreed to consider 
CANYON to be in compliance with OCD.Rul.e. 19,15..5..9 NMAC for all purposes except: 

• Applications for Permits to Drill as to new wells (APDs for work on existing 
wells is permitted), and 

• Applications for Transfer of Operator as to acquisition of wells or facilities 
(transfer of wells from CANYON to another operator shall be permitted). 

IV. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND WAIVER OF HEARING IN THE EVENT OF 
NONCOMPLIANCE 

1 • OCD Rule 19,15.,8,13 NMAC addresses the forfeiture of financial assurance and provides 
in relevant part: 

A. Upon the operator's failure to properly plug and abandon and restore and 
remediate the location of a well or wells a financial assurance covers, the 
division shall give notice to the operator and surety, if applicable, and 
hold a hearing as to whether the well or wells should be plugged and 
abandoned and the location restored and remediated in accordance with a 
division-approved plugging program. If it is determined at the hearing that the 
operator has failed to plug and abandon the well and restore and remediate 
the location as provided for in the financial assurance or division rules, the 
director shall issue an order directing the well to be plugged or abandoned 
and the location restored and remediated in a time certain. Such an order 
may also direct the forfeiture of the financial assurance upon the failure or 
refusal of the operator, surety or other responsible party to properly plug and 
abandon the well and restore and remediate the location. 
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Emphasis added. 

By entering into this Agreed Compliance Order with the OCD, both CANYON and USSIC 
acknowledge and affirm that they understand that ordinary procedure pursuant to OCD 
Rules, as cited above, is that upon failure of an operator to properly plug and abandon 
and restore and remediate a particular site covered by a financial assurance, the OCD 
provides notice to the operator and the surety, and a hearing is then conducted to 
determine whether the subject site should be plugged, abandoned, restored and 
remediated pursuant to a division-approved plugging program. 

Initials (CANYON) Initials (USSIC) 

By entering into this Agreed Compliance Order with the OCD, CANYON and USSIC 
further acknowledge and affirm that in the event that Canyon fails to plug and abandon or 
otherwise bring the inactive wells into compliance as agreed and set forth in this Order, 
both CANYON and USSIC WAIVE their right to notice under QCD..Me.I9J5.8..13 
NMAC and release the Division of its obligation to provide such notice of its intention to 
proceed with plugging of the noncompliant wells. CANYON and USSIC further WAIVE 
their right under QCP„.Rule„19„.15„.8,J3^ to a hearing to determine whether 
plugging should proceed pursuant to a division-approved plugging program. 

2_ Initials (CANYON) Initials (USSIC) 

4. USSIC acknowledges, affirms and agrees that this Agreement shall be binding on any 
successors, assigns, and transferees of USSIC with regard to the surety bonds posted for 
the wells identified in Exhibit B. 

Initials (USSIC) 

By entering into this Agreed Compliance Order with the OCD, both CANYON and USSIC 
acknowledge, affirm and agree that this waiver of notice and hearing as to the wells 
identified in Exhibit B survives the term of this Order, any amendment to this Order, or 
any subsequent Order, and does not expire until such time as the single well bond issued 
by USSIC for each of the 138 wells identified in Exhibit B has been either forfeited or 
refunded pursuant to OCD Rules. 

Initials (CANYON) Initials (USSIC) 

V. ORDER 

1. CANYON agrees to bring 12 of the wells identified in Exhibit A into compliance with 
QCD Rule.l9:15,25,8 NMAC by FEBRUARY 20.2011 by 

(a) restoring the well to production or other OCD-approved beneficial use and filing 
a C-115 documenting such production or use; 

(b) causing the wellbore to be plugged in accordance with OCD Rule 1.9.1_5,25,10(B) 
NMAC and filing a C-103 describing the completed work; or 
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(c) placing the well on approved temporary abandonment status in accordance with 
QCDRule.l9:15,25,12 NMAC through 1945,25,14.NMAC, 

2. Oil and gas produced during swabbing does not count as production for purposes of this 
Order. 

3. CANYON shall file a compliance report identifying each well returned to compliance, 
stating the date it was returned to compliance and describing how the well was returned 
to compliance (restored to production or other approved beneficial use, plugged wellbore, 
approved temporary abandonment status). Transfer of a well identified on Exhibit A to 
another operator does not count towards CANYON'S obligation to return wells to 
compliance under the terms of this Order, but does reduce the total number of wells for 
which CANYON is responsible under the terms of this Order. The written compliance 
report must be mailed or e-mailed to the OCD's Enforcement and Compliance Manager 
and to the OCD attorney in charge of this inactive well agreed compliance order so that it 
is received by the compliance deadline of FEBRUARY 20,2011. 

4. When the OCD receives a timely compliance report indicating that CANYON has 
returned at least 12 wells to compliance and verifies the accuracy of that report, and 
verifies that CANYON is in compliance with OCD's financial assurance requirements, the 
OCD shall issue an amendment to this Order extending its terms for an additional 
six-month period requiring Canyon to bring 12 additional wells identified in Exhibit 
A into compliance by the compliance deadline. OCD shall provide a copy of that 
amendment to CANYON at CANYON'S address of record provided pursuant to OCD.Rule 
19,15,9,8(C). NMAC. If, in the initial six-month period, Operator returns more than 12 
wells to compliance, the wells in excess of 12 will count toward CANYON'S requirement 
of 12 additional wells identified in Exhibit A for the second six-month period. 
**NOTE: If Canyon is NOT in compliance with OCD's financial assurance 
requirements, the OCD shall NOT issue an amendment to this Order. 

5. If an Amendment is issued granting a second six-month period, CANYON shall file a 
compliance report identifying each well returned to compliance in the second six-month 
period, stating the date each was returned to compliance and describing how the well was 
returned to compliance (restored to production or other approved beneficial use, plugged 
wellbore, approved temporary abandonment status.) Transfer of a well identified on 
Exhibit A to another operator does not count towards CANYON'S obligation to return 
wells to compliance under the terms of this Order, but does reduce the total number of 
wells for which CANYON is responsible under the terms of this Order. The written 
compliance report must be mailed or e-mailed to the OCD's Enforcement and 
Compliance Manager and to the OCD attorney in charge of this inactive well agreed 
compliance order so that it is received by the compliance deadline established by the 
Amendment. 

6. The total length of this Agreed Compliance Order plus any amendment to this Order as 
provided in the preceding paragraphs, shall not exceed one year. At the end of one year, 
CANYON and the OCD may negotiate a new agreed compliance order. To be eligible to 
negotiate a new agreed compliance order, CANYON must have successfully completed the 
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first agreed compliance order (including but not limited to bringing at least 24 wells into 
compliance within the two six-month periods) and be in compliance with all financial 
assurance requirements. OCD will also consider Canyon's overall compliance efforts 
with regard to all of its wells. If Canyon is NOT in compliance with OCD's financial 
assurance requirements, the OCD will not consider negotiating a new agreed 
compliance order. 

7. If CANYON fails to bring 12 wells into compliance in the six-month period covered by 
this Order, or in the six month period covered by an amendment issued to this Order, 
CANYON agrees to pay a penalty of $1,000 times the number of wells it failed to bring 

5 into compliance under its schedule during the applicable six month period, subject to the 
terms of this Order. In the event CANYON encounters unanticipated circumstances that 
prevent it from meeting its goal within the six-month period covered by this Order or any 
amendment issued to this Order, CANYON may apply for a waiver or reduction of the 
penalty by making the request in writing to the OCD's Enforcement and Compliance 
Manager. If the Enforcement and Compliance Manager concurs with CANYON'S request, 
the request for waiver or reduction of penalties may be granted administratively. If the 
Enforcement and Compliance Manager does not concur with CANYON'S request or fails 
to respond within 10 days, CANYON may file an application for hearing on the request. 
Any application for hearing on a request for waiver or reduction of penalty must be filed 
within 30 days of the date the compliance report is due. If relating to this original Order 
and the original six-month period ending February 20, 2011, once CANYON pays the 
penalty or applies for a waiver or reduction of the penalty, the OCD may, in its 
discretion, issue an amendment to this Order extending its terms for an additional six-
month period as provided by the terms of this Order. If relating to an amendment to this 
Order (a second six-month compliance period), the OCD may, in its discretion, choose to 
negotiate a new ACO. 

8. Thirty days after the compliance deadline set by this Order (or any Amendment issued 
hereto), the protections afforded to CANYON by this Order (as noted above in Section III , 
Paragraph 5 and below in Section V, Paragraphs 14 and 15) for purposes of OCD Rule 
19.15.5.9 NMAC will expire. 

9. The waiver of notice and hearing by both CANYON and USSIC as to the wells identified 
in Exhibit B survives the term of this Order, any amendment to this Order, or any 
subsequent Order, and does not expire until such time as the single well bond issued by 
USSIC for each of the 138 wells identified in Exhibit B has been either forfeited or 
refunded pursuant to OCD Rules. 

10. By signing this Order, CANYON expressly: 

(a) acknowledges the correctness of the Findings and Conclusions set forth in 
Sections I , I I , III and IV of this Order; 

(b) acknowledges that an authorized representative of CANYON with authority to 
contractually bind CANYON has fully reviewed, understands and agrees to the 
terms of the acknowledgement and waiver set out at Section V, above; 
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(c) agrees to return to compliance 12 of the wells identified in Exhibit "A" by 
FEBRUARY 20, 2011 and agrees to comply with the compliance deadlines set by 
any amendments to this order; 

(d) agrees to submit a compliance report as required in Ordering Paragraph 3 by the 
FEBRUARY 20, 2011 compliance deadline set by this Order and by the 
compliance deadline set by any amendments to this Order; 

(e) agrees to pay penalties as set out in and limited by Ordering Paragraph 4 if it fails 
to either return 12 wells to compliance or file a compliance report by the 
FEBRUARY 20, 2011 compliance deadline set out in the Order or to abide by the 
terms of any amendments to this Order; 

(f) waives any right, pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act or otherwise, to an appeal from 
this Order, or to a hearing either prior to or subsequent to the entry of this Order 
other than a hearing on a request for waiver or reduction of penalties; 

(g) as more fully set out at Section IV, above, understands that if CANYON should fail 
to comply with the terms of this Order, or any amendment to this Order or any 
subsequent Order, the Division is not required either to provide notice to CANYON 

or conduct a hearing prior to: 

i . proceeding to plug any wells that have been identified in Exhibit 
A that remain out of compliance with OCD Rule 19.15.25.8 
NMAC, and 

ii . forfeiting the single well financial assurances posted for those 
wells identified in Exhibit B (bonded through USSIC) that are 
being plugged as noncompliant "Exhibit A" wells, above. 

11. By signing this Order, USSIC expressly: 

(a) acknowledges the correctness of the Findings and Conclusions set forth in 
Sections I , I I , III and IV of this Order; 

(b) acknowledges that an authorized representative of USSIC with authority to 
contractually bind USSIC has fully reviewed, understands and agrees to the terms 
of the acknowledgement and waiver set out at Section V, above; 

(c) waives any right, pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act or otherwise, to an appeal from 
this Order, or to a hearing either prior to or subsequent to the entry of this Order, 
and 

(d) agrees that the Order may be enforced by OCD or Oil Conservation Commission 
Order, by suit or otherwise, and 

(e) as more fully set out at Section IV, above, understands that if CANYON should fail 
to comply with the terms of this Order, or any amendment to this Order or any 
subsequent Order, the Division is not required either to provide notice to USSIC 
or conduct a hearing prior to: 
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i . proceeding to plug any wells that .have, been identified in Exhibit 
A that remain out of compliance with OCD(..Rule....1.9:.15,2.5,8 
NMAC, and 

ii . forfeiting the single well financial assurances posted for those 
wells identified in Exhibit B (bonded through USSIC) that are 
being plugged as noncompliant "Exhibit A" wells, above. 

12. This Order applies only to the enforcement of OCD .Rule 19.15.2„5.8.NMAC against those 
wells identified in Exhibit A. Other wells operated by CANYON out of compliance with 
QCD Rule. 19,.15,25..8NMAC may be subject to immediate enforcement action under the 
Oil and Gas Act and OCD Rules. Wells identified in Exhibit A that are out of 
compliance with the Oil and Gas Act or OCD Rules other than OCD.Rule..l9..15.25.8 
NMAC may be subject to immediate enforcement action under the Oil and Gas Act and 
OCD Rules. 

13. The OCD reserves the right to file an application for hearing to obtain authority to plug 
any well identified in Exhibit A and forfeit the applicable financial assurance if the well 
poses an immediate environmental threat. 

14. This Order shall not generally be considered an "Inactive Well Agreed Compliance 
Order" under 19.15.5.9(F)(1)(c) NMAC and the wells included in Exhibit A shall not be 
removed from the inactive well list kept by the OCD pursuant to 19.15.5.9(F) NMAC. 

15. This Order shall, however, be considered an "Inactive Well Agreed Compliance Order" 
under 19.15.5.9(F)(1)(c) NMAC for the limited purpose of removing the wells identified 
in Exhibit A from consideration in determining CANYON'S compliance with 
19.15.5.9(A)(4) NMAC for all purposes except: 

• Applications for Permits to Drill as to new wells (APDs for work on existing 
wells is permitted), and 

• Applications for Transfer of Operator as to acquisition of wells or facilities 
(transfer of wells from CANYON to another operartor shall be permitted). 

Done at Santa Fe, New Mexico this f ^ 1 day ofi^fttsC, 2010 

Acting Director, Oil Conservation Division 
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VI. ACCEPTANCE 

CANYON E&P COMPAN Y hereby accepts the foregoing Order, and agrees to all of the 
terms and provisions set forth in that Order. 

CANYON E&^^oftgTirreg^ 

By: Q 
(Please print name)^, -/A j" c\r\ f\-fc 

Title: 

Date: <D 

U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, A SUBSIDIARY OF HCC INSURANCE HOLDINGS. 

INC.. hereby accepts the foregoing Order, and agrees to all of the terms and provisions set forth 
in that Order. 

U.S. S P E C I A L T Y I N S U R A N C E C O M P A N Y . A 

S U B S I D I A R Y O F H C C I N S U R A N C E H O L D I N G S . I N C . 

By: 

(Please print name) 

Title: 

Date: 
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VL ACCEPTANCE 

CANYON E&P COMPANY hereby accepts the foregoing Order, and agrees to all of the 
terms and provisions set forth in that Order. 

CANYON E&P COMPANY 

By: 

(Please print name) 

Title: 

Date: 

U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, A SUBSIDIARY OF HCC INSURANCE HOLDINGS. 

INC.. hereby accepts the foregoing Order, and agrees to all ofthe terms and provisions set forth 
in that Order. 

U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY. A 

SUBSIDIARYyQF H C € INSURANCE HOLDINGS. INC. 

By: _ 

(Please print name) 
Tit le - A t t o r n e y - i n - F a c t 

Edwin H. Frank, I I I 

September 9, 2010 
Date: 
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POWER OF ATTORNEY 
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY TEXAS BONDING COMPANY 

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. S P E C I A L T Y INSURANCE COMPANY 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, Texas 
Bonding Company, an assumed name of American Contractors Indemnity Company of the State of California, a California 
corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, A Texas corporation 
(collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constituted and appoint: 

Edwin H. Frank, III or W. Russell Brown, Jr. of Houston, Texas 

its trae and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority 
hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings 
or other instruments or contracts of surteyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond 
penalty does not exceed ***************Th r e e Million*************** Dollars (S ***3.000,000.00*** ). 
This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on December 8, 2012. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by 
authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies: 

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be 
and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and 
act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions: 

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, 
acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory 
undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such 
instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as i f signed by the President and sealed and 
effected by the Corporate Secretary. 

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of 
attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or 
facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 
June 15, 2009 • 

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY TEXAS BONDING COMPANY 
UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 

Corporate Seals 

State of California 
County of Los Angeles SS 

By: 
Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President 

On this 15lh day of June, 2009, before me, V. Wright, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of 
American Contractors Indemnity Company, Texas Bonding Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance 
Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument 
and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the 
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. 

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. 

Signature (Seal) 
V. WRIGHT f 

Commission 0 182C146 t 
Notaiy Public - California § 

Lor. Anjeles County J 

I , Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, Texas Bonding Company, United States Surety 
Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power 
of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, 
set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect. 

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this 9 t h day 
of September , 2010 . 

.rporate Seals ^ f ' \ U ^ f e j f 

\* \ f ' j y j Jeannie J . Kim, Assistant Secretary 
Agency No. 8353 Kgiwwtf-' ' X y 
Bond No. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NMOCD - ACO- OPTO 

IN THE MATTER OF CANYON E&P COMPANY [269864] and 
J.S. WARD & SON, INC., INSURANCE AND BONDS, 

Respondents. 

EXHIBIT A: 
Currently Inactive or will be Inactive prior to February 18, 2011 if No 

Further Action Taken 
l District Hobbs 

Well' Type 
ULSTR 

ocu 
Ullil 

API 
Well 
Ivpe 

I.HSI 
IV. Hi/Inj 

BROWN 51 #001 F D-19-09S-38E D 30-025-07061 O 06/01 

BROWN 51 #002 F F-19-09S-38E F 30-025-21703 O 06/01 

STATE BA#001 S A-34-07S-35E A 30-041-10003 O 05/97 

STATE BA #002 s H-34-07S-35E H 30-041-20048 G 04/97 

LINE STATE #001 s 2-16-08S-38E G 30-041-20451 O 09/03 
ARCHER #001 p K-17-07S-34E K 30-041-20787 O 10/03 

SIEBER#001 P C-17-07S-34E C 30-041-20791 O 03/06 
ARCHER #002 P L-17-07S-34E L 30-041-20798 O 10/03 
ROCKET #001 p N-10-24S-36E N 30-025-09534 O 12/07 
ARNOTT RAMSEY #001 s P-2 -25S-36E P 30-025-09721 G 06/08 
JAMESON #001 P C-15-24S-36E C 30-025-27825 O 09/08 
BAUM STATE #002 s L-8 -14S-33E L 30-025-28139 O 06/07 
ROCKET #003 p K-10-24S-36E K 30-025-28256 O 12/07 

JAMESON #002 p F-I5-24S-36E F 30-025-28258 O 05/08 
QUARRY #001 s 3-19-18S-38E L 30-025-32297 O 09/08 

District: Artesin 

\\VII 
Type ULSTR 

OLD 
Unil API 

Well 
Type 

Lasl 
Pnxl/lnj 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#003 S H-24-18S-27E H 30-015-00938 O 03/07 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#002 S G-24-I8S-27E G 30-015-00939 0 11/06 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #001 S B-24-18S-27E B 30-015-00940 0 06/09 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#006 S K-24-18S-27E K 30-015-00941 1 08/06 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #016 S M-24-18S-27E M 30-015-00942 1 12/05 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#008 S 1-24-18S-27E 1 30-015-00944 I 1 1/98 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #005 s L-24-18S-27E L 30-015-00945 o 12/05 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#018 s N-24-18S-27E N 30-015-00946 o 1 1/06 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#017 s N-24-I8S-27E N 30-015-00947 o 03/07 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#039 s G-25-I8S-27E G 30-015-00948 o 12/05 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#059 s K-25-18S-27E K 30-015-00949 o 03/07 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#038 s F-25-18S-27E F 30-015-00950 0 03/07 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#027 s D-25-18S-27E D 30-015-00951 0 12/05 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#036 s E-25-I8S-27E E 30-015-00952 0 05/06 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#046 s K-25-18S-27E K 30-015-00953 0 03/07 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#040 s H-25-18S-27E H 30-015-00954 1 08/06 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#047 s J-25-18S-27E J 30-015-00955 0 11/06 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#054 s 0-25-I8S-27E O 30-015-00956 1 08/05 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#053 s N-25-18S-27E N 30-015-00957 0 03/07 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#048 s I-25-18S-27E 1 30-015-00958 o 03/07 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#045 s L-25-18S-27E L 30-015-00959 I 08/06 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#052 s M-25-18S-27E M 30-015-00960 1 08/06 



ARTESIA METEX UNIT#026 S A-26-18S-27E A 30-015-00962 O 05/06 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #035 S H-26-18S-27E H 30-015-00963 I 12/05 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #051 S P-26-18S-27E P 30-015-00966 o 01/06 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #055 S B-35-18S-27E B 30-015-00986 0 1 1/06 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #056 S A-35-18S-27E A 30-015-00987 1 08/06 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #057 S D-36-18S-27E D 30-015-00990 o 03/07 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #058 S C-36-I8S-27E C 30-015-00991 I 08/06 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #044 S I-26-18S-27E 1 30-015-01 190 o 02/05 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#050 S 0-26-18S-27E O 30-015-01191 o 03/07 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#030 s A-25-18S-27E A 30-015-01193 o 03/07 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #029 s B-25-18S-27E B 30-015-01194 o 05/06 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #019 s 0-24-18S-27E O 30-015-01195 o 03/07 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#020 s P-24-18S-27E P 30-015-01196 I 08/05 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #01 1 s 3-19-18S-28E L 30-015-01940 o 09/04 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #023 s N-19-18S-28E N 30-015-01941 0 12/05 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #021 s 4-19-18S-28E M 30-015-01942 0 12/05 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #010 s 3-19-18S-28E L 30-015-01943 0 07/09 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #004 s 2-19-18S-28E E 30-015-01944 o 03/07 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #025 s 0-19-18S-28E O 30-015-01946 o 03/07 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#014 s J-19-18S-28E J 30-015-01947 o 12/05 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#024 s 0-19-18S-28E O 30-015-01949 o 12/05 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #013 s J-19-18S-28E J 30-015-01951 o 12/05 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #012 s K-19-18S-28E K 30-015-01964 I 08/06 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #022 s N-19-18S-28E N 30-015-01965 0 12/05 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #033 s B-30-18S-28E B 30-015-02132 0 03/07 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#041 s 2-30-18S-28E E 30-015-02136 1 08/06 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #042 s F-30-18S-28E F 30-015-02138 0 12/05 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #031 s 1-30-18S-28E D 30-015-02139 0 12/05 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#032 s C-30-18S-28E C 30-015-02140 1 08/05 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#049 s K-30-18S-28E K 30-015-02141 I 08/06 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#043 s G-30-18S-28E G 30-015-02142 0 03/07 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #034 s B-30-18S-28E B 30-015-06127 0 11/06 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#060 s C-30-18S-28E C 30-015-21866 0 03/07 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#061 s A-25-18S-27E A 30-015-21874 0 03/07 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #062 s 2-30-18S-28E E 30-015-27157 o 1 1/06 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#063 s G-25-18S-27E G 30-015-27158 o 03/07 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#064 s H-25-18S-27E H 30-015-27192 0 11/06 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#065 s F-25-18S-27E F 30-015-27193 0 03/07 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #066 s K-25-18S-27E K 30-015-27194 0 03/07 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #067 s H-25-18S-27E H 30-015-27195 o 11/06 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #068 s 1-30-18S-28E D 30-015-27196 0 03/07 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#054 p 4-1 -09S-28E D 30-005-00349 I 12/08 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #054 p 4-1 -09S-28E D 30-005-00349 - ' I 12/08 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #003J F 4-31-14S-30E M 30-005-20323 0 07/09 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT#004A F N-31-14S-30E N 30-005-20329 0 07/09 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #002B F K-6 -15S-30E K 30-005-20330 0 07/09 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #005A F K-31-I4S-30E K 30-005-20331 W 07/09 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #003Q F 3-6-15S-30E C 30-005-20338 0 01/02 

DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #004Q F F-6-15S-30E F 30-005-20339 o 02/03 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT#003L F 1-6 -15S-30E A 30-005-20346 0 02/03 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #0021 F J-3I-14S-30E J 30-005-20348 0 02/03 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #006Q F 1-18-15S-30E D 30-005-20379 0 07/09 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #008Q F C-18-15S-30E C 30-005-20389 0 07/09 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #009Q F F-I8-15S-30E F 30-005-20395 0 02/03 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #047 S P-36-08S-28E P 30-005-60010 o 10/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#035 s K-36-08S-28E K 30-005-60026 I 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#034 s L-36-08S-28E L 30-005-60033 1 12/08 



TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #017 S C-36-08S-28E C 30-005-60039 1 12/08 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #003G s 1-36-14S-29E I 30-005-60079 O 07/09 

DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #001Y F H-l -15S-29E H 30-005-60084 O 03/98 

DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #006 S B-36-14S-29E B 30-005-60097 O 07/09 

DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #008 S P-36-14S-29E P 30-005-60108 o 07/09 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #001R S H-12-15S-29E H 30-005-60117 o 02/04 

DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #010 S 0-25-14S-29E O 30-005-60138 o 07/09 

DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #001D S A-12-15S-29E A 30-005-60146 0 07/09 

DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #003Y F P-l -15S-29E P 30-005-60153 0 06/97 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #003 S C-25-14S-29E C 30-005-60161 o 06/97 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #004 S E-25-14S-29E E 30-005-60164 o 02/03 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #005 S F-25-14S-29E F 30-005-60174 o 07/09 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #001G S L-24-14S-29E L 30-005-60197 o 07/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #074 P K-l -09S-28E K 30-005-60248 I 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#046 s O-36-08S-28E O 30-005-60291 I 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #065 p F-l -09S-28E F 30-005-60293 0 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#055 p 3-1 -09S-28E C 30-005-60297 1 12/08 
GRAVES #001 p F-l 1-08S-28E F 30-005-60327 o 09/02 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #025 s E-36-08S-28E E 30-005-60334 1 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #066 p G-1 -09S-28E G 30-005-60468 o 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#075 F J-l -09S-28E J 30-005-60469 0 12/00 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #016 S D-36-08S-28E D 30-005-60470 o 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #008 P M-25-08S-28E M 30-005-60492 o 09/03 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT#001Z s K-24-14S-29E K 30-005-60510 o 02/07 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #027 s G-36-08S-28E G 30-005-60521 1 12/08 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #001 s F-24-14S-29E F 30-005-60526 o 02/07 
O'BRIEN FEE 19 #001 p N-19-08S-29E N 30-005-60528 0 08/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#018 s B-36-08S-28E B 30-005-60536 0 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #013 p 4-30-08S-29E M 30-005-60558 I 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #019 s A-36-08S-28E A 30-005-60560 I 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #01 1 p O-25-08S-28E O 30-005-60563 I 12/08 
O'BRIEN FEE 19 #002 p O-19-08S-29E O 30-005-60565 0 12/04 
O'BRIEN FEE 19 #003 p 4-19-08S-29E M 30-005-60566 0 12/08 
KUCHEMANN #001 p 1-30-08S-29E D 30-005-60567 0 02/07 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #029 s H-36-08S-28E H 30-005-60569 0 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #010 p N-25-08S-28E N 30-005-60571 o 09/00 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#005 p 3-30-08S-29E L 30-005-60572 o 03/00 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #012 p P-25-08S-28E P 30-005-60578 0 12/00 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #004 p 1-25-08S-28E 1 30-005-60579 1 12/08 
KUCHEMANN #002 p 2-30-08S-29E E 30-005-60580 1 03/05 
UNION HAPPY #001 p O-l -08S-28E O 30-005-60581 o 02/07 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #003 s G-24-14S-29E G 30-005-60585 0 02/07 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#030 p 2-3I-08S-29E E 30-005-60595 0 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#006 p K-30-08S-29E K 30-005-60596 I 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#014 p N-30-O8S-29E N 30-005-60597 0 03/00 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #009 p M-25-08S-28E M 30-005-60598 I 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #003 p J-25-08S-28E J 30-005-60601 0 03/00 
SEANNA#001 p A-12-08S-28E A 30-005-60604 0 02/07 
ELIZABETH #001 p 1-7 -08S-29E D 30-005-60610 0 02/02 
O'BRIEN FEE 18 #001 p 4-18-08S-29E M 30-005-60619 0 10/06 
UNION HAPPY #002 p J-l -08S-28E J 30-005-60622 0 04/05 
SEANNA #002 p H-12-08S-28E H 30-005-60623 0 07/04 
O'BRIEN DEMING 6 #001 p 7-6 -08S-29E M 30-005-60634 0 01/09 
O'BRIEN FEE 18 #002 p O-18-08S-29E O 30-005-60640 0 10/06 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT#004 s C-24-14S-29E C 30-005-60646 o 02/07 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #002 p K-25-08S-28E K 30-005-60648 I 12/08 
O'BRIEN FEE 19 #004 p 3-19-08S-29E L 30-005-60654 0 08/09 



O'BRIEN FEE 25 #005 P H-25-08S-28E H 30-005-60655 O 02/07 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #039 P 3-31-08S-29E L 30-005-60657 O 06/09 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #021 P C-31-08S-29E C 30-005-60658 1 12/08 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #085 P O-l -09S-28E O 30-005-60659 O 06/09 

KUCHEMANN #003 P C-30-08S-29E C 30-005-60693 O 02/07 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #048 P 4-31-08S-29E M 30-005-60697 O 06/09 

ELIZABETH #002 P 2-7 -08S-29E E 30-005-60705 0 02/07 

O'BRIEN FEE 19 #005 P K-19-08S-29E K 30-005-60716 0 12/08 

O'BRIEN FEE 18 #003 P N-18-08S-29E N 30-005-60725 0 02/07 

O'BRIEN DEMING 6 #002 P N-6 -08S-29E N 30-005-60730 0 02/07 

SEANNA #003 P A-12-08S-28E A 30-005-60735 o 02/07 

ELIZABETH #003 P C-7 -08S-29E C 30-005-60744 0 02/07 

ELIZABETH #004 P F-7 -08S-29E F 30-005-60747 0 06/04 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#049 P N-31-08S-29E N 30-005-60767 0 06/09 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #041 P J-31-08S-29E J 30-005-60768 0 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #091 P B-12-09S-28E B 30-005-60790 1 12/08 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #086 P P-l -09S-28E P 30-005-60794 1 12/08 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #032 P G-31-08S-29E G 30-005-60795 I 12/08 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#042 P I-3I-08S-29E 1 30-005-60802 0 12/00 
O'BRIEN FEE 24 #001 P I-24-08S-28E I 30-005-60803 o 02/07 
O'BRIEN FEE 19 #006 P J-19-08S-29E J 30-005-60804 o 08/09 
KUCHEMANN #004 P F-30-08S-29E F 30-005-60805 o 02/07 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#076 P 1-1 -09S-28E 1 30-005-60809 1 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #051 P P-31-08S-29E P 30-005-60810 o 02/00 
O'BRIEN LIGHTCAP 7 #001 P 3-7 -08S-29E L 30-005-60815 o 09/04 
O'BRIEN LIGHTCAP 7 #002 P K-7 -08S-29E K 30-005-60816 0 09/04 
BARKNEHT #001 P I-12-08S-28E I 30-005-60817 0 09/04 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #060 P 2-6 -09S-29E B 30-005-60824 o 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #043 P L-32-08S-29E L 30-005-60829 1 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#102 P F-7 -09S-29E F 30-005-60844 0 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #070 P G-6 -09S-29E G 30-005-60885 I 12/08 
O'BRIEN FEE 18 #004 P 3-18-08S-29E L 30-005-60902 0 10/06 
O'BRIEN FEE 19 #007 P I-I9-08S-29E 1 30-005-60905 0 12/08 
KUCHEMANN #005 P G-30-08S-29E G 30-005-60906 0 02/07 
MCDERMOTT #001 P K-12-08S-28E K 30-005-60921 0 09/04 
O'BRIEN DEMING 13 #001 P P-13-08S-28E P 30-005-60922 0 02/07 
O'BRIEN FEE 24 #002 P A-24-08S-28E A 30-005-60923 0 02/07 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #052 P M-32-08S-29E M 30-005-60961 1 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #023 P A-3I-08S-29E A 30-005-60965 1 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #079 P J-6 -09S-29E J 30-005-60982 o 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #081 P 1-6 -09S-29E I 30-005-60993 I 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #078 P K-6 -09S-29E K 30-005-60995 1 12/08 
O'BRIEN FEE 18 #005 P K-18-08S-29E K 30-005-61020 o 10/06 
O'BRIEN FEE 19 #008 P P-I9-08S-29E P 30-005-61021 0 09/04 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #089 P P-6 -09S-29E P 30-005-61022 0 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #087 P N-6 -09S-29E N 30-005-61030 o 12/00 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #077 P 6-6 -09S-29E L 30-005-61032 o 12/00 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #103 P C-7 -09S-29E G 30-005-61075 1 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#092 P A-12-09S-28E A 30-005-61095 0 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#107 P K-7 -09S-29E K 30-005-61 104 1 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#100 P 2-7 -09S-29E E 30-005-61105 I 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #095 P A-7 -09S-29E A 30-005-61 107 I 12/08 
O'BRIEN FEE 18 #006 P J-18-08S-29E J 30-005-61246 0 10/06 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #099 P H-12-09S-28E H 30-005-61261 0 06/09 
NANCY #001 P P-l -08S-28E P 30-005-61267 0 02/07 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#106 P 3-7 -09S-29E L 30-005-61332 0 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#1 12 P N-7 -09S-29E N 30-005-61333 0 1 1/03 



TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UN1T#101 P 1-7 -09S-29E D 30-005-61452 O 06/09 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UN1T#1 1 1 P 4-7 -09S-29E M 30-005-61453 1 12/08 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#1 10 P I-12-09S-28E I 30-005-61556 o 06/09 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UN1T#1 13 P 0-7 -09S-29E O 30-005-61604 1 12/08 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#028 S G-36-08S-28E G 30-005-61633 o 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#1 15 P P-12-09S-28E P 30-005-61655 o 1 1/03 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UN1T#I 18 P B-18-09S-29E B 30-005-61736 I 12/08 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #109 P J-12-09S-28E J 30-005-61772 I 12/08 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#105 P H-12-09S-28E H 30-005-62068 I 12/08 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #064 P E-l -09S-28E E 30-005-62069 0 06/09 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #001 P F-25-08S-28E F 30-005-62070 1 12/08 

MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #002 s K-24-14S-29E K 30-005-62099 0 02/07 

MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #003Z s K-24-14S-29E K 30-005-62100 o 02/07 

MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #006 s F-24-14S-29E F 30-005-62101 0 02/07 

MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #007 s G-24-14S-29E G 30-005-62102 0 02/07 
O'BRIEN R #001 p O-21-08S-29E O 30-005-62190 0 04/07 
O'BRIEN P#001 p C-28-08S-29E C 30-005-62192 s 02/07 
O'BRIEN LLL #001 p N-21-08S-29E N 30-005-62194 0 04/07 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #071 p 2-6 -09S-29E B 30-005-62212 o 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #080 p G-6 -09S-29E G 30-005-62213 o 06/09 
O'BRIEN P #002 p D-28-08S-29E D 30-005-62247 0 05/09 
O'BRIEN P#003 p E-28-08S-29E E 30-005-62267 0 05/09 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #004Z s K-24-14S-29E K 30-005-62324 0 02/07 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #008 s F-24-14S-29E F 30-005-62531 0 02/07 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #063 p 3-5 -09S-29E C 30-005-62563 1 12/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #015 p O-30-08S-29E O 30-005-62565 1 12/08 
WHITNEY #003 p J-34-10S-27E J 30-005-62629 0 08/04 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#I21 p F-5 -09S-29E F 30-005-62819 0 05/98 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#123 p F-31-08S-29E F 30-005-62845 0 06/09 
ELIZABETH C #005 p 1-7 -08S-29E D 30-005-62861 0 03/03 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#200 p I-12-09S-28E 1 30-005-63138 0 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #201 p O-l -09S-28E O 30-005-63139 o 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #203 p K-6 -09S-29E K 30-005-63140 0 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#316 s I-36-08S-28E 1 30-005-63185 o 07/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#319 p J-31-08S-29E 30-005-63187 0 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#321 p 1-31-08S-29E 30-005-63188 0 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #326 p N-31-08S-29E 30-005-63189 0 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#329 p 3-6 -09S-29E 30-005-63190 o 06/09 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#302 p N-25-08S-28E 30-005-63191 o 04/08 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #333 p J-6 -09S-29E 30-005-63193 o 06/09 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT#008 s M-2 -16S-31E M 30-015-04785 1 08/08 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #007 s P-3 -16S-31E P 30-015-04787 o 02/09 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #005 F P-3 -16S-31E P 30-015-04788 1 08/08 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #006 F 0-3 -16S-31E O 30-015-04792 0 02/09 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #002 F J-3 -16S-31E J 30-015-04793 o 04/91 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #003 F K-3 -16S-31E K 30-015-04794 1 08/08 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT#012 F A-9 -16S-31E A 30-015-04831 1 12/93 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT#018 F H-9 -16S-31E H 30-015-04832 0 02/09 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #021 F G-10-16S-31E G 30-015-04837 1 08/09 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #01 1 F D-10-16S-31E D 30-015-04839 o 02/09 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #026 F J-10-16S-31E J 30-015-04842 o 02/09 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #022 F H-10-16S-31E H 30-015-04844 0 02/09 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #025 F I-10-16S-31E 1 30-015-04845 I 10/07 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #009 s D-11 -16S-31E D 30-015-04846 0 08/95 
B I HANSON FEDERAL #002 F J-3 -19S-31E J 30-015-05724 0 04/07 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #031 F 0-4-16S-3IE O 30-015-25943 0 02/09 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #030 F N-3 -16S-3IE N 30-015-27560 0 02/09 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NMOCD - ACO- c27C? 

IN THE MATTER OF CANYON E&P COMPANY [269864] and 
J.S. WARD & SON, INC., INSURANCE AND BONDS, 

Respondents. 

EXHIBIT B: 
Wells for Which Single Well Financial Assurance is Currently Due and Required for 
Operator Transfer Approval, and for which Surety Bonds are or have been Posted by 

Canyon through J.S. Ward. 

Well name 
Lease 
type ULSTR 

OCD 
Unit 

API # 
Well 
Type 

Last 
Prod/Inj 

Bonding 
Due 

STATE BA#001 S A-34-07S-35E A 30-041-10003 O 05/97 9438 
STATE BA #002 s H-34-07S-35E H 30-041-20048 G 04/97 9338 
LINE STATE #001 s 2-16-08S-38E G 30-041-20451 O 09/03 9910 
ARCHER #001 p K-17-07S-34E K 30-041-20787 O 10/03 9350 

SIEBER#00l p C-17-07S-34E C 30-041-20791 O 03/06 9360 
ARCHER #002 p L-17-07S-34E L 30-041-20798 O 10/03 9325 

ROCKET #001 p N-10-24S-36E N 30-025-09534 O 12/07 8546 
ARNOTT RAMSEY #001 s P-2 -25S-36E P 30-025-09721 G 06/08 8441 
BAUM STATE #002 s L-8 -14S-33E L 30-025-28139 O 06/07 15105 
ROCKET #003 p K-I0-24S-36E K 30-025-28256 O 12/07 8389 
JAMESON #002 p F-15-24S-36E F 30-025-28258 O 05/08 8635 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #003 s H-24-18S-27E H 30-015-00938 O 03/07 7064 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #002 s G-24-18S-27E G 30-015-00939 O 1 1/06 7048 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #006 s K-24-18S-27E K 30-015-00941 1 08/06 6990 
ARTESIA METEX UN IT #016 s M-24-I8S-27E M 30-015-00942 I 12/05 7147 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#008 s I-24-18S-27E I 30-015-00944 I 11/98 7041 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #005 s L-24-18S-27E L 30-015-00945 O 12/05 7053 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #018 s N-24-18S-27E N 30-015-00946 O 1 1/06 7068 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#017 s N-24-18S-27E N 30-015-00947 O 03/07 7035 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#039 s G-25-18S-27E G 30-015-00948 O 12/05 7015 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #059 s K-25-18S-27E K 30-015-00949 O 03/07 16208 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#038 s F-25-18S-27E F 30-015-00950 O 03/07 7025 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#027 s D-25-18S-27E D 30-015-00951 O 12/05 7040 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#036 s E-25-18S-27E E 30-015-00952 O 05/06 7001 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #046 s K-25-18S-27E K 30-015-00953 O 03/07 7151 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#040 s H-25-18S-27E H 30-015-00954 I 08/06 7123 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#047 s J-25-18S-27E J 30-015-00955 0 11/06 7006 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#054 s 0-25-18S-27E O 30-015-00956 1 08/05 7014 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#053 s N-25-18S-27E N 30-015-00957 o 03/07 7000 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#048 s I-25-18S-27E 1 30-015-00958 0 03/07 11014 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#045 s L-25-18S-27E L 30-015-00959 I 08/06 7122 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #052 s M-25-18S-27E M 30-015-00960 I 08/06 7020 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #026 s A-26-18S-27E A 30-015-00962 0 05/06 6991 



ARTESIA METEX UNIT#035 S H-26-18S-27E H 30-015-00963 I 12/05 6986 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #051 S P-26-I8S-27E P 30-015-00966 O 01/06 7097 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#055 S B-35-18S-27E B 30-015-00986 O 11/06 6939 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #056 S A-35-18S-27E A 30-015-00987 1 08/06 7020 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#057 S D-36-18S-27E D 30-015-00990 O 03/07 7025 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#058 S C-36-18S-27E C 30-015-00991 I 08/06 7020 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#044 S 1-26-18S-27E I 30-015-01 190 O 02/05 7030 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #050 s 0-26-18S-27E O 30-015-01191 o 03/07 7134 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #030 s A-25-18S-27E A 30-015-01193 o 03/07 7046 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #029 s B-25-18S-27E B 30-015-01194 o 05/06 7050 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #019 s 0-24-18S-27E O 30-015-01195 0 03/07 7348 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #020 s P-24-18S-27E P 30-015-01196 I 08/05 7097 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#01 1 s 3-19-18S-28E L 30-015-01940 0 09/04 7324 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#023 s N-19-I8S-28E N 30-015-01941 0 12/05 7058 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#021 s 4-19-18S-28E M 30-015-01942 0 12/05 7100 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT #004 s 2-19-18S-28E E 30-015-01944 0 03/07 7232 

ARTESIA METEX UNIT#025 s 0-19-18S-28E O 30-015-01946 o 03/07 7160 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#014 s J-19-18S-28E J 30-015-01947 o 12/05 7150 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#024 s 0-19-18S-28E O 30-015-01949 0 12/05 7145 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#013 s J-19-18S-28E J 30-015-01951 0 12/05 7335 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#012 s K-19-18S-28E K 30-015-01964 I 08/06 7363 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#022 s N-19-18S-28E N 30-015-01965 o 12/05 7283 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#033 s B-30-18S-28E B 30-015-02132 o 03/07 7102 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #041 s 2-30-18S-28E E 30-015-02136 1 08/06 7020 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#042 s F-30-18S-28E F 30-015-02138 o 12/05 7220 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#031 s 1-30-18S-28E D 30-015-02139 0 12/05 7340 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#032 s C-30-18S-28E C 30-015-02140 1 08/05 7200 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#049 s K-30-18S-28E K 30-015-02141 1 08/06 7200 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#043 s G-30-I8S-28E G 30-015-02142 o 03/07 7079 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#034 s B-30-18S-28E B 30-015-06127 0 11/06 7591 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #060 s C-30-18S-28E C 30-015-21866 0 03/07 7154 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#061 s A-25-18S-27E A 30-015-21874 0 03/07 7159 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#062 s 2-30-18S-28E E 30-015-27157 o 1 1/06 7200 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#063 s G-25-18S-27E G 30-015-27158 0 03/07 7320 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#064 s H-25-18S-27E H 30-015-27192 0 11/06 7180 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#065 s F-25-18S-27E F 30-015-27193 o 03/07 7210 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT #066 s K-25-18S-27E K 30-015-27194 o 03/07 7200 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#067 s H-25-18S-27E H 30-015-27195 o 11/06 7200 
ARTESIA METEX UNIT#068 s 1-30-18S-28E D 30-015-27196 o 03/07 7200 

DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT#00IR s H-12-15S-29E H 30-005-60117 o 02/04 6986 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #003 s C-25-14S-29E C 30-005-60161 0 06/97 6962 
DOUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #004 s E-25-14S-29E E 30-005-60164 o 02/03 6946 
GRAVES #001 p F-l 1-08S-28E F 30-005-60327 o 09/02 7700 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #008 p M-25-08S-28E M 30-005-60492 o 09/03 7563 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #001Z s K-24-14S-29E K 30-005-60510 o 02/07 6936 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #001 s F-24-14S-29E F 30-005-60526 o 02/07 6935 
O'BRIEN FEE 19 #002 p O-19-08S-29E O 30-005-60565 o 12/04 7800 
KUCHEMANN #001 p 1-30-08S-29E D 30-005-60567 o 02/07 7790 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #010 p N-25-08S-28E N 30-005-60571 o 09/00 7713 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #005 p 3-30-08S-29E L 30-005-60572 0 03/00 7760 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #012 p P-25-08S-28E P 30-005-60578 o 12/00 7750 
KUCHEMANN #002 p 2-30-08S-29E E 30-005-60580 1 03/05 7793 
UNION HAPPY #001 p O-l -08S-28E O 30-005-60581 o 02/07 7807 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #003 s G-24-I4S-29E G 30-005-60585 0 02/07 6931 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #014 p N-30-08S-29E N 30-005-60597 0 03/00 7875 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #003 p J-25-08S-28E J 30-005-60601 o 03/00 7830 
SEANNA #001 p A-12-08S-28E A 30-005-60604 o 02/07 7796 
ELIZABETH #001 p 1-7 -08S-29E D 30-005-60610 o 02/02 7840 



O'BRIEN FEE 18 #001 P 4-18-08S-29E M 30-005-60619 O 10/06 7830 

UNION HAPPY #002 P J-l -08S-28E J 30-005-60622 O 04/05 7800 

SEANNA #002 P H-12-08S-28E H 30-005-60623 O 07/04 8000 

O'BRIEN FEE 18 #002 P O-18-08S-29E O 30-005-60640 o 10/06 7832 

MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #004 S C-24-14S-29E C 30-005-60646 o 02/07 6955 

O'BRIEN FEE 25 #005 P H-25-08S-28E H 30-005-60655 o 02/07 7753 

KUCHEMANN #003 P C-30-08S-29E C 30-005-60693 o 02/07 7802 

ELIZABETH #002 P 2-7 -08S-29E E 30-005-60705 0 02/07 7928 

O'BRIEN FEE 18 #003 P N-18-08S-29E N 30-005-60725 o 02/07 7910 

O'BRIEN DEMING 6 #002 P N-6 -08S-29E N 30-005-60730 o 02/07 7818 
SEANNA #003 P A-12-08S-28E A 30-005-60735 o 02/07 7687 
ELIZABETH #003 P C-7 -08S-29E C 30-005-60744 o 02/07 7726 

ELIZABETH #004 P F-7 -08S-29E F 30-005-60747 o 06/04 7754 

TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #042 P 1-31-08S-29E I 30-005-60802 0 12/00 7951 

O'BRIEN FEE 24 #001 P 1-24-08S-28E 1 30-005-60803 o 02/07 7810 
KUCHEMANN #004 P F-30-08S-29E F 30-005-60805 o 02/07 7800 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #051 P P-31-08S-29E P 30-005-60810 0 02/00 7950 

O'BRIEN LIGHTCAP 7 #001 P 3-7 -08S-29E L 30-005-60815 o 09/04 7860 
O'BRIEN LIGHTCAP 7 #002 P K-7 -08S-29E K 30-005-60816 0 09/04 8000 
BARKNEHT#00l P I-12-08S-28E I 30-005-60817 0 09/04 7861 
O'BRIEN FEE 18 #004 P 3-18-08S-29E L 30-005-60902 0 10/06 7862 
KUCHEMANN #005 P G-30-08S-29E G 30-005-60906 o 02/07 7830 
MCDERMOTT#001 P K-12-08S-28E K 30-005-60921 o 09/04 7940 
O'BRIEN DEMING 13 #001 P P-I3-08S-28E P 30-005-60922 0 02/07 7830 
O'BRIEN FEE 24 #002 P A-24-08S-28E A 30-005-60923 0 02/07 7920 
O'BRIEN FEE 18 #005 P K-18-08S-29E K 30-005-61020 o 10/06 7820 
O'BRIEN FEE 19 #008 P P-19-08S-29E P 30-005-61021 0 09/04 7840 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #087 P N-6 -09S-29E N 30-005-61030 0 12/00 7774 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #077 P 6-6 -09S-29E L 30-005-61032 o 12/00 7826 
O'BRIEN FEE 18 #006 P J-18-08S-29E J 30-005-61246 0 10/06 7840 
NANCY #001 P P-l -08S-28E P 30-005-61267 o 02/07 7663 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT*112 P N-7 -09S-29E N 30-005-61333 0 11/03 7800 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#1 15 P P-12-09S-28E P 30-005-61655 o 11/03 7800 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT#002 s K-24-14S-29E K 30-005-62099 o 02/07 6934 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT#003Z s K-24-14S-29E K 30-005-62100 0 02/07 6970 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT#006 s F-24-14S-29E F 30-005-62101 o 02/07 6944 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #007 s G-24-14S-29E G 30-005-62102 0 02/07 6976 
O'BRIEN R #001 p O-21-08S-29E O 30-005-62190 0 04/07 8100 
O'BRIEN P#001 p C-28-08S-29E C 30-005-62192 s 02/07 8005 
O'BRIEN LLL#001 p N-21-08S-29E N 30-005-62194 o 04/07 8005 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #004Z s K-24-14S-29E K 30-005-62324 o 02/07 6960 
MARLISUE QUEEN UNIT#008 s F-24-14S-29E F 30-005-62531 o 02/07 7000 
WHITNEY #003 p J-34-10S-27E J 30-005-62629 0 08/04 7171 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#12I p F-5 -09S-29E F 30-005-62819 o 05/98 8100 
ELIZABETH C #005 p 1-7 -08S-29E D 30-005-62861 0 03/03 7780 
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #302 p N-25-08S-28E 30-005-63191 o 04/08 7700 
NORTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #009 s D-l 1-16S-31E D 30-015-04846 o 08/95 9018 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NMOCD - ACO-

IN THE MATTER OF CANYON E&P COMPANY [269864] and 
J.S. WARD & SON, INC., INSURANCE AND BONDS, 

Respondents. 

EXHIBIT C: 
All wells that Canyon is Applying to Acquire (OCD Permit Application 

Nos. 117676, 117679 and 117579) 

V> District Hobbs 

ell 
Lease 
Type 

ULSTR 
OCD 
Unit 

API 
Well 
Type 

Last 
Prod/Inj 

Additional 
Bonding 

ROWN 51 #001 F D-19-09S-38E D 30-025-07061 0 06/01 0 

*OWN 5 1 #002 F F-19-09S-38E F 30-025-21703 0 06/01 0 

TATE BA#001 S A-34-07S-35E A 30-041-10003 0 05/97 9438 

TATE BA #002 S H-34-07S-35E H 30-041-20048 G 04/97 9338 

NE STATE #001 s 2-16-08S-38E G 30-041-20451 O 09/03 9910 

RCHER#00l p K-17-07S-34E K 30-041-20787 O 10/03 9350 

EBER #001 p C-17-07S-34E C 30-041-20791 O 03/06 9360 

RCHER #002 p L-17-07S-34E L 30-041-20798 O 10/03 9325 

DCKET #001 p N-10-24S-36E N 30-025-09534 O 12/07 8546 

RNOTT RAMSEY #001 s P-2 -25S-36E P 30-025-09721 G 06/08 8441 

vMESON #001 p C-15-24S-36E C 30-025-27825 O 09/08 0 

\ U M STATE #002 s L-8 -I4S-33E L 30-025-28139 O 06/07 15105 

3CKET #003 p K-10-24S-36E K 30-025-28256 O 12/07 8389 

.MESON #002 p F-15-24S-36E F 30-025-28258 O 05/08 8635 

UARRY#001 s 3-19-I8S-38E L 30-025-32297 O 09/08 0 

D District: Artesiil 

1 
Lease 
type 

ULSTK 
OLD 
Unil API 

Well 
Type 

Lust 
Prnd/lnj 

Additional 
lli.ndinK 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #003 S H-24-18S-27E H 30-015-00938 O 03/07 7064 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #002 S G-24-18S-27E G 30-015-00939 O 1 1/06 7048 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #001 S B-24-18S-27E B 30-015-00940 O 06/09 0 

(TESIA METEX UNIT#006 S K-24-18S-27E K 30-015-00941 I 08/06 6990 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #016 s M-24-18S-27E M 30-015-00942 I 12/05 7147 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #008 s I-24-18S-27E I 30-015-00944 I 11/98 7041 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #005 s L-24-I8S-27E L 30-015-00945 O 12/05 7053 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #018 s N-24-18S-27E N 30-015-00946 O 11/06 7068 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #017 s N-24-18S-27E N 30-015-00947 O 03/07 7035 

(TESIA METEX UNIT#039 s G-25-18S-27E G 30-015-00948 o 12/05 7015 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #059 s K-25-18S-27E K 30-015-00949 o 03/07 16208 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #038 s F-25-I8S-27E F 30-015-00950 0 03/07 7025 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #027 s D-25-18S-27E D 30-015-00951 o 12/05 7040 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #036 s E-25-18S-27E E 30-015-00952 0 05/06 7001 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #046 s K-25-18S-27E K 30-015-00953 0 03/07 7151 

(TESIA METEX UNIT#040 s H-25-18S-27E H 30-015-00954 I 08/06 7123 

(TESIA METEX UNIT#047 s J-25-18S-27E J 30-015-00955 o 11/06 7006 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#054 s 0-25-18S-27E O 30-015-00956 I 08/05 7014 

(TESIA METEX UNIT#053 s N-25-18S-27E N 30-015-00957 0 03/07 7000 

(TESIA METEX UNIT#048 s 1-25-18S-27E I 30-015-00958 o 03/07 11014 



(TESIA METEX UNIT#045 S L-25-18S-27E L 30-015-00959 I 08/06 7122 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #052 S M-25-18S-27E M 30-015-00960 1 08/06 7020 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #026 s A-26-18S-27E A 30-015-00962 o 05/06 6991 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #035 s H-26-18S-27E H 30-015-00963 I 12/05 6986 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #051 s P-26-I8S-27E P 30-015-00966 o 01/06 7097 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #055 s B-35-18S-27E B 30-015-00986 0 11/06 6939 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #056 s A-35-18S-27E A 30-015-00987 1 08/06 7020 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #057 s D-36-I8S-27E D 30-015-00990 0 03/07 7025 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #058 s C-36-I8S-27E C 30-015-00991 1 08/06 7020 

(TESIA METEX UNIT#044 s I-26-18S-27E I 30-015-01190 o 02/05 7030 

(TESIA METEX UNIT#050 s 0-26-18S-27E 0 30-015-01191 0 03/07 7134 

(TESIA METEX UNIT#030 s A-25-18S-27E A 30-015-01 193 0 03/07 7046 

(TESIA METEX UNIT#029 s B-25-18S-27E B 30-015-01 194 o 05/06 7050 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#019 s 0-24-18S-27E 0 30-015-01195 o 03/07 7348 

(TESIA METEX UNIT#020 s P-24-18S-27E P 30-015-01196 I 08/05 7097 

(TESIA METEX UNIT #007 s J-24-18S-27E J 30-015-01197 o 01/10 0 

(TESIA METEX UNIT#01 1 s 3-19-18S-28E L 30-015-01940 0 09/04 7324 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#023 s N-19-18S-28E N 30-015-01941 0 12/05 7058 
(TESIA METEX UNIT #021 s 4-I9-18S-28E M 30-015-01942 o 12/05 7100 
(TESIA METEX UNIT #010 s 3-I9-18S-28E L 30-015-01943 o 07/09 0 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#004 s 2-19-18S-28E E 30-015-01944 o 03/07 7232 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#025 s 0-19-18S-28E 0 30-015-01946 0 03/07 7160 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#014 s J-19-18S-28E J 30-015-01947 o 12/05 7150 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#024 s 0-19-18S-28E 0 30-015-01949 o 12/05 7145 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#0I3 s J-19-18S-28E J 30-015-01951 o 12/05 7335 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#012 s K-19-18S-28E K 30-015-01964 1 08/06 7363 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#022 s N-19-I8S-28E N 30-015-01965 0 12/05 7283 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#033 s B-30-18S-28E B 30-015-02132 0 03/07 7102 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#041 s 2-30-18S-28E E 30-015-02136 I 08/06 7020 
(TESIA METEX UNIT #042 s F-30-18S-28E F 30-015-02138 0 12/05 7220 
(TESIA METEX UNIT #031 s 1-30-18S-28E D 30-015-02139 0 12/05 7340 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#032 s C-30-18S-28E C 30-015-02140 I 08/05 7200 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#049 s K-30-I8S-28E K 30-015-02141 1 08/06 7200 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#043 s G-30-18S-28E G 30-015-02142 0 03/07 7079 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#034 s B-30-I8S-28E B 30-015-06127 0 11/06 7591 
(TESIA METEX UNIT #060 s C-30-18S-28E C 30-015-21866 o 03/07 7154 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#061 s A-25-18S-27E A 30-015-21874 o 03/07 7159 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#062 s 2-30-18S-28E E 30-015-27157 0 1 1/06 7200 
(TESIA METEX UNIT #063 s G-25-18S-27E G 30-015-27158 0 03/07 7320 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#064 s H-25-18S-27E H 30-015-27192 o 11/06 7180 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#065 s F-25-I8S-27E F 30-015-27193 o 03/07 7210 
(TESIA METEX UNIT #066 s K-25-18S-27E K 30-015-27194 o 03/07 7200 
(TESIA METEX UNIT#067 s H-25-I8S-27E H 30-015-27195 o 1 1/06 7200 
(TESIA METEX UNIT #068 s 1-30-18S-28E D 30-015-27196 o 03/07 7200 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#045 s N-36-08S-28E N 30-005-00342 o 03/10 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #054 p 4-1 -09S-28E D 30-005-00349 I 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #054 p 4-1 -09S-28E D 30-005-00349 1 12/08 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#001I F 3-31-I4S-30E L 30-005-20307 1 12/09 0 
5UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #002H F 3-31-14S-30E E 30-005-20308 1 06/10 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #001A F 6-6 -15S-30E L 30-005-20320 0 06/10 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #003J F 4-31-I4S-30E M 30-005-20323 0 07/09 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#001J F O-31-I4S-30E 0 30-005-20325 o 12/09 0 
)UBLEL QUEEN UNIT#001Q F 4-6-15S-30E D 30-005-20327 0 05/10 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #004A F N-31-14S-30E N 30-005-20329 o 07/09 0 
5UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#002B F K-6-I5S-30E K 30-005-20330 o 07/09 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #005A F K-31-14S-30E K 30-005-20331 w 07/09 0 
5UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#001P F 2-6 -15S-30E B 30-005-20332 o 05/10 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #002Q F 5-6 -15S-30E E 30-005-20334 0 12/09 0 



)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#002P F G-6 -15S-30E G 30-005-20337 o 12/09 0 

5UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#003Q F 3-6 -15S-30E C 30-005-20338 o 01/02 0 

)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #004Q F F-6-15S-30E F 30-005-20339 o 02/03 0 

)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #003L F 1-6 -15S-30E A 30-005-20346 o 02/03 0 

DUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #0021 F J-31-14S-30E J 30-005-20348 0 02/03 0 

)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#0()1L F 3-7 -15S-30E L 30-005-20355 o 06/10 0 

)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #002M F 4-7 -15S-30E M 30-005-20369 o 12/09 0 

)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #006Q F 1-18-15S-30E D 30-005-20379 o 07/09 0 

)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #008Q F C-18-15S-30E C 30-005-20389 o 07/09 0 

)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#009Q F F-18-15S-30E F 30-005-20395 0 02/03 0 

)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#005Q P F-6-15S-30E F 30-005-20984 0 05/10 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#047 S P-36-08S-28E P 30-005-60010 0 10/09 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #035 S K-36-08S-28E K 30-005-60026 I 12/08 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #056 P 2-1 -09S-28E B 30-005-60028 o 05/10 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#026 s F-36-08S-28E F 30-005-60031 o 06/10 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #034 s L-36-08S-28E L 30-005-60033 I 12/08 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #017 s C-36-08S-28E C 30-005-60039 I 12/08 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #002G s H-36-14S-29E H 30-005-60069 o 06/10 0 

)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #001 K s i - l -15S-29E A 30-005-60078 I 12/09 0 

XJBLE L QUEEN UNIT #003G s 1-36-14S-29E 1 30-005-60079 o 07/09 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #004G s G-36-I4S-29E G 30-005-60080 1 06/10 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#001Y F H-l -15S-29E H 30-005-60084 o 03/98 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#002X F I-l -15S-29E I 30-005-60093 0 12/09 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #006 S B-36-14S-29E B 30-005-60097 0 07/09 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#007 S A-36-14S-29E A 30-005-60099 o 06/10 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #008 S P-36-14S-29E P 30-005-60108 o 07/09 0 
3UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #001R S H-12-15S-29E H 30-005-601 17 0 02/04 6986 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#001H S N-25-14S-29E N 30-005-60127 I 12/09 0 
3UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #010 S 0-25-14S-29E o 30-005-60138 o 07/09 0 
3UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#001D S A-12-15S-29E A 30-005-60146 o 07/09 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#002Z S 1-12-15S-29E I 30-005-60151 o 12/09 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #003Y F P-l -15S-29E P 30-005-60153 0 06/97 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #002 S D-25-14S-29E D 30-005-60159 0 12/09 0 
DUBLE L QUEEN UNIT #003 S C-25-14S-29E C 30-005-60161 0 06/97 6962 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #004 s E-25-14S-29E E 30-005-60164 o 02/03 6946 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #005 s F-25-I4S-29E F 30-005-60174 o 07/09 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT#01 1 s K-25-14S-29E K 30-005-60178 o 05/10 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UNIT #012 s J-25-14S-29E J 30-005-60183 0 06/10 0 
)UBLE L QUEEN UN1T#001G s L-24-I4S-29E L 30-005-60197 0 07/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #074 p K-l -09S-28E K 30-005-60248 1 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#046 s O-36-08S-28E o 30-005-60291 I 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #065 p F-l -09S-28E F 30-005-60293 o 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#055 p 3-1 -09S-28E C 30-005-60297 1 12/08 0 
(AVES#001 p F-l I-08S-28E F 30-005-60327 o 09/02 7700 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #036 s J-36-08S-28E J 30-005-60329 o 12/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#025 s E-36-08S-28E E 30-005-60334 I 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#066 p G-1 -09S-28E G 30-005-60468 o 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #075 F J-l -09S-28E J 30-005-60469 o 12/00 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #016 s D-36-08S-28E D 30-005-60470 0 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #008 p M-25-08S-28E M 30-005-60492 o 09/03 7563 
ARLISUE QUEEN UNIT#001Z s K-24-14S-29E K 30-005-60510 o 02/07 6936 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #027 s G-36-08S-28E G 30-005-60521 1 12/08 0 
ARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #001 s F-24-14S-29E F 30-005-60526 0 02/07 6935 
BRIEN FEE 19 #001 p N-19-08S-29E N 30-005-60528 o 08/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #018 s B-36-08S-28E B 30-005-60536 0 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #013 p 4-30-08S-29E M 30-005-60558 1 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#019 s A-36-08S-28E A 30-005-60560 I 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #01 1 p O-25-08S-28E 0 30-005-60563 I 12/08 0 



BRIEN FEE 19 #002 P O-I9-08S-29E 0 30-005-60565 O 12/04 7800 

BRIEN FEE 19 #003 P 4-19-08S-29E M 30-005-60566 O 12/08 0 

JCHEMANN #001 P 1-30-08S-29E D 30-005-60567 O 02/07 7790 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #029 S H-36-08S-28E H 30-005-60569 O 06/09 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #010 P N-25-08S-28E N 30-005-60571 O 09/00 7713 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #005 P 3-30-08S-29E L 30-005-60572 O 03/00 7760 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#012 P P-25-08S-28E P 30-005-60578 0 12/00 7750 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#004 P I-25-08S-28E I 30-005-60579 I 12/08 0 

JCHEMANN #002 P 2-30-08S-29E E 30-005-60580 1 03/05 7793 

slION HAPPY #001 P O-l -08S-28E O 30-005-60581 o 02/07 7807 

ARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #003 s G-24-14S-29E G 30-005-60585 o 02/07 6931 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#030 p 2-31-08S-29E E 30-005-60595 0 06/09 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#006 p K-30-08S-29E K 30-005-60596 I 12/08 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#014 p N-30-08S-29E N 30-005-60597 0 03/00 7875 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #009 p M-25-08S-28E M 30-005-60598 I 12/08 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#003 p J-25-08S-28E J 30-005-60601 o 03/00 7830 

:ANNA#OOI p A-12-08S-28E A 30-005-60604 o 02/07 7796 

JZABETH #001 p 1-7 -08S-29E D 30-005-60610 o 02/02 7840 
BRIEN FEE 18 #001 p 4-18-08S-29E M 30-005-60619 0 10/06 7830 
sTON HAPPY #002 p J-l -08S-28E J 30-005-60622 0 04/05 7800 

ANNA #002 p H-I2-08S-28E H 30-005-60623 0 07/04 8000 
BRIEN DEMING 6 #001 p 7-6 -08S-29E M 30-005-60634 0 01/09 0 
BRIEN FEE 18 #002 p O-I8-08S-29E O 30-005-60640 0 10/06 7832 
ARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #004 s C-24-14S-29E C 30-005-60646 0 02/07 6955 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#002 p K-25-08S-28E K 30-005-60648 I 12/08 0 
BRIEN FEE 19 #004 p 3-19-08S-29E L 30-005-60654 0 08/09 0 
BRIEN FEE 25 #005 p H-25-08S-28E H 30-005-60655 o 02/07 7753 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #039 p 3-31-08S-29E L 30-005-60657 0 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#021 p C-31-08S-29E C 30-005-60658 I 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#085 p O-l -09S-28E O 30-005-60659 0 06/09 0 
JCHEMANN #003 p C-30-08S-29E c 30-005-60693 0 02/07 7802 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #040 p K-31-08S-29E K 30-005-60696 I 06/10 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#048 p 4-31-08S-29E M 30-005-60697 0 06/09 0 
JZABETH #002 p 2-7 -08S-29E E 30-005-60705 0 02/07 7928 
BRIEN FEE 19 #005 p K-19-08S-29E K 30-005-60716 0 12/08 0 
BRIEN FEE 18 #003 p N-18-08S-29E N 30-005-60725 0 02/07 7910 
BRIEN DEMING 6 #002 p N-6 -08S-29E N 30-005-60730 0 02/07 7818 
ANNA #003 p A-12-08S-28E A 30-005-60735 0 02/07 7687 
JZABETH #003 p C-7 -08S-29E c 30-005-60744 0 02/07 7726 
JZABETH #004 p F-7 -08S-29E F 30-005-60747 o 06/04 7754 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#049 p N-31-08S-29E N 30-005-60767 o 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#041 p J-31-08S-29E J 30-005-60768 o 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #091 p B-12-09S-28E B 30-005-60790 I 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#086 p P-l -09S-28E P 30-005-60794 1 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#032 p G-3I-08S-29E G 30-005-60795 I 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#050 p O-3I-08S-29E O 30-005-60796 I 06/10 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #042 p I-31-08S-29E I 30-005-60802 0 12/00 7951 
BRIEN FEE 24 #001 p I-24-08S-28E I 30-005-60803 0 02/07 7810 
BRIEN FEE 19 #006 p J-19-08S-29E J 30-005-60804 0 08/09 0 
JCHEMANN #004 p F-30-08S-29E F 30-005-60805 0 02/07 7800 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#059 p 3-6 -09S-29E C 30-005-60807 I 05/10 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#076 p I-l -09S-28E I 30-005-60809 1 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #051 p P-31-08S-29E P 30-005-60810 o 02/00 7950 
BRIEN LIGHTCAP 7 #001 p 3-7 -08S-29E L 30-005-60815 0 09/04 7860 
BRIEN LIGHTCAP 7 #002 p K-7 -08S-29E K 30-005-60816 o 09/04 8000 
VRKNEHT#001 p I-I2-08S-28E I 30-005-60817 0 09/04 7861 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#060 p 2-6 -09S-29E B 30-005-60824 0 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #043 p L-32-08S-29E L 30-005-60829 I 12/08 0 



VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#102 P F-7 -09S-29E F 30-005-60844 0 06/09 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#070 P G-6 -09S-29E G 30-005-60885 I 12/08 0 

BRIEN FEE 18 #004 P 3-18-08S-29E L 30-005-60902 0 10/06 7862 

BRIEN FEE 19 #007 P I-19-08S-29E I 30-005-60905 0 12/08 0 

JCHEMANN #005 P G-30-08S-29E G 30-005-60906 0 02/07 7830 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#061 P 1-6 -09S-29E A 30-005-60920 I 06/10 0 
2DERMOTT#00l P K-12-08S-28E K 30-005-60921 o 09/04 7940 

BRIEN DEMING 13 #001 P P-13-08S-28E P 30-005-60922 o 02/07 7830 

BRIEN FEE 24 #002 P A-24-08S-28E A 30-005-60923 o 02/07 7920 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #052 P M-32-08S-29E M 30-005-60961 I 12/08 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#023 P A-31-08S-29E A 30-005-60965 I 12/08 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #037 S J-36-08S-28E J 30-005-60973 0 06/10 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #079 P J-6 -09S-29E J 30-005-60982 0 06/09 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#069 P F-6 -09S-29E F 30-005-60984 o 12/09 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#081 P 1-6 -09S-29E 1 30-005-60993 I 12/08 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #078 P K-6 -09S-29E K 30-005-60995 1 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#088 P 0-6 -09S-29E O 30-005-61006 I 06/10 0 

VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #068 P 5-6 -09S-29E E 30-005-61007 I 05/10 0 
BRIEN FEE 18 #005 P K-18-08S-29E K 30-005-61020 o 10/06 7820 
BRIEN FEE 19#008 P P-19-08S-29E P 30-005-61021 o 09/04 7840 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #089 P P-6 -09S-29E P 30-005-61022 o 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #087 P N-6 -09S-29E N 30-005-61030 o 12/00 7774 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #058 P 4-6 -09S-29E D 30-005-61031 o 06/10 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #077 P 6-6 -09S-29E L 30-005-61032 0 12/00 7826 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#103 P G-7 -09S-29E G 30-005-61075 I 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #092 P A-12-09S-28E A 30-005-61095 o 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#067 P H-l -09S-28E H 30-005-61096 o 06/10 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#107 P K-7 -09S-29E K 30-005-61104 1 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #100 P 2-7 -09S-29E E 30-005-61105 I 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#094 P B-7 -09S-29E B 30-005-61106 o 06/10 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #095 P A-7 -09S-29E A 30-005-61107 1 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#057 P 1-1 -09S-28E A 30-005-61135 I 11/09 0 
BRIEN FEE 18 #006 P J-18-08S-29E J 30-005-61246 0 10/06 7840 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#099 P H-12-09S-28E H 30-005-61261 o 06/09 0 
V.NCY #001 P P-l -08S-28E P 30-005-61267 o 02/07 7663 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#106 P 3-7 -09S-29E L 30-005-61332 o 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #1 12 P N-7 -09S-29E N 30-005-61333 0 11/03 7800 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#108 P J-7 -09S-29E J 30-005-61334 o 05/10 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UN1T#101 P 1-7 -09S-29E D 30-005-61452 0 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#1 1 1 P 4-7 -09S-29E M 30-005-61453 I 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#1 10 P I-12-09S-28E I 30-005-61556 o 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#1 13 P 0-7 -09S-29E 0 30-005-61604 I 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#1 19 P F-18-09S-29E F 30-005-61623 I 11/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #028 s G-36-08S-28E G 30-005-61633 o 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#115 P P-12-09S-28E P 30-005-61655 o 11/03 7800 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#1 18 p B-18-09S-29E B 30-005-61736 I 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #109 p J-12-09S-28E J 30-005-61772 1 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#105 p H-12-09S-28E H 30-005-62068 1 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #064 p E-l -09S-28E E 30-005-62069 0 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #001 p F-25-08S-28E F 30-005-62070 1 12/08 0 
ARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #002 s K-24-I4S-29E K 30-005-62099 0 02/07 6934 
ARLISUE QUEEN UNIT#003Z s K-24-14S-29E K 30-005-62100 o 02/07 6970 
ARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #006 s F-24-14S-29E F 30-005-62101 0 02/07 6944 
ARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #007 s G-24-14S-29E G 30-005-62102 0 02/07 6976 
BRIEN R #001 p O-21-08S-29E 0 30-005-62190 0 04/07 8100 
BRIEN P#001 p C-28-08S-29E C 30-005-62192 s 02/07 8005 
BRIEN LLL #001 p N-21-08S-29E N 30-005-62194 o 04/07 8005 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#071 p 2-6 -09S-29E B 30-005-62212 o 06/09 0 



VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #080 P G-6 -09S-29E G 30-005-62213 0 06/09 0 
BRIEN P#002 P D-28-08S-29E D 30-005-62247 o 05/09 0 
BRIEN P#003 P E-28-08S-29E E 30-005-62267 o 05/09 0 
ARLISUE QUEEN UNIT#004Z S K-24-14S-29E K 30-005-62324 o 02/07 6960 
ARLISUE QUEEN UNIT #008 S F-24-14S-29E F 30-005-62531 o 02/07 7000 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #063 P 3_5 -09S-29E C 30-005-62563 I 12/08 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#015 p O-30-08S-29E 0 30-005-62565 I 12/08 0 
HITNEY#003 p J-34-10S-27E J 30-005-62629 0 08/04 7171 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #121 p F-5 -09S-29E F 30-005-62819 o 05/98 8100 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #123 p F-3I-08S-29E F 30-005-62845 o 06/09 0 
.IZABETH C #005 p 1 -7 -08S-29E D 30-005-62861 0 03/03 7780 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #200 p I-I2-09S-28E I 30-005-63138 0 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#201 p O-l -09S-28E O 30-005-63139 0 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#203 p K-6 -09S-29E K 30-005-63140 o 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#202 s M-36-08S-28E M 30-005-63147 0 06/10 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #316 s I-36-08S-28E I 30-005-63185 0 07/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #319 p J-31-08S-29E 30-005-63187 o 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#321 p 1-31-08S-29E 30-005-63188 o 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#326 p N-31-08S-29E 30-005-63189 0 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT #329 p 3-6 -09S-29E 30-005-63190 o 06/09 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#302 p N-25-08S-28E 30-005-63191 o 04/08 7700 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#331 p F-6 -09S-29E 30-005-63192 o 06/10 0 
VIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT#333 p J-6 -09S-29E 30-005-63193 o 06/09 0 
)RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #008 s M-2 -16S-31E M 30-015-04785 1 08/08 0 
)RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #007 s P-3 -I6S-3IE P 30-015-04787 0 02/09 0 
)RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #005 F P-3 -I6S-31E P 30-015-04788 1 08/08 0 
)RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #006 F 0-3 -16S-31E 0 30-015-04792 o 02/09 0 
)RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #002 F J-3 -I6S-31E J 30-015-04793 0 04/91 0 
)RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #003 F K-3 -16S-31E K 30-015-04794 1 08/08 0 
)RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #013 F B-9 -I6S-31E B 30-015-04827 0 06/10 0 
)RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #012 F A-9 -16S-31E A 30-015-04831 1 12/93 0 
)RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #018 F H-9-16S-31E H 30-015-04832 o 02/09 0 
)RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT#021 F G-10-16S-31E G 30-015-04837 I 08/09 0 
JRTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #01 1 F D-I0-I6S-31E D 30-015-04839 0 02/09 0 
JRTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #026 F J-10-16S-31E J 30-015-04842 0 02/09 0 
)RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #022 F H-I0-16S-31E H 30-015-04844 o 02/09 0 
)RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #025 F I-10-16S-3IE I 30-015-04845 I 10/07 0 
5RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #009 s D-l 1-16S-31E D 30-015-04846 o 08/95 9018 
I HANSON FEDERAL #002 F J-3 -19S-31E J 30-015-05724 0 04/07 0 
IUG A #001 F A-33-18S-31E A 30-015-22209 o 03/10 0 
IUG A #002 F H-33-18S-31E H 30-015-22221 o 03/10 0 
)RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #031 F 0-4-16S-31E O 30-015-25943 o 02/09 0 
)RTHEAST SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT #030 F N-3 -I6S-3IE N 30-015-27560 0 02/09 0 


